				Altera Docket No. 00617.0524-	-US-U1
Form PTO 1595		PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce	
				Patent and Trademark Office	
	nmissioner of Patents and Trader				
1. Name of conv	veying party(ies)		<ol><li>Name and addr</li></ol>	ess of receiving party(ies):	
Robert C. Nei	uman		Seasonal Speci	alties LLC	
			11455 Valley V		
			Eden Prairie, M	innesota 55344	
3. Nature of con	f conveying party(ies)  Yes   Yevance:	g No	Additional name(s) & add	iresses attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	
0. 14dta10 01 0011	Toyanoc.				
Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agred	ement ∐ Change	of Name			
C) Office					
Execution Date: 2	1 December 2009				
4. Application nu	ımber(s) or patent number	(c)			
4. Application in	nuner(s) or bateur innuner	(5)			
If this docume	ent is being filed together w	rith a new applicati	on, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A Matant Amelia	atlan Novakania			3	
A. Patent Application 12/687278	ation Number(s)		Patent Number(s	)	
12/00/210					
	Δ	dditional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and ad	dress of party to whom cor			applications and patents involve	d: 1
	nent should be mailed:				
None N	tiohaal D. Laster	1		C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00	
	fichael B. Lasky Itera Law Group				
	700 US Bank Plaza		L	Deposit Account 50-1038.	
2	20 South Sixth Street		8. Please charge a	any additional fees or credit any	
N	linneapolis, MN 55402	1		o our Deposit Account number: 5	60-1038
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
<ol><li>Statement an</li></ol>	d Signature:		///		
To the heat of	f my knowladae and haliaf	ina taraadaa inid	moral is true and	correct and any attached copy is	n trus
	riny knowledge and belier, iginal document.	the loregung into	mandi is the and t	correct and arry attached copy is	a liue
	-9	///////	/////	ر سیسی	0.43
		- [	Mas	4 Le VITIA DU	1 LV
Michael B. La Name of Person S		Signa	dura	Data	1000
Hame of Ferson C	3:Gr. (a	o orgina	Kure /	Date	1
			Total number of pages in	icluding cover sheet, attachments, and de	ocument: 2
		<b></b>			
I hereby o	certify that this paper is be	ng transmitted by f	acsimile to the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office	
on the da	te shown below.	·	,		
( \ /	1. 1 -t.	_	41	1/21/2 2010 L	
1 Light	Minghor Man	)	1 12	Jun 3010	
Jennifer	Armstrong	•	1	Date /	
II	<del>}</del>		···		

PATENT

REEL: 023902 FRAME: 0246

Altera Ref. No.: 00617.0524-US-P1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS.

1. Robert C. Neuman residing at Cannon Falls, Minnesota 55009 and a citizen of United States;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled Twinkling LED with Capacitive Circuit;

AND, WHEREAS, Seasonal Specialties LLC, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota and whose place of business and business address is 11455 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE In consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Robert C. Neuman

12-21-2009 Date

No Legalization Required

RECORDED: 02/04/2010

1

PATENT REEL: 023902 FRAME: 0247